900266303 09/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		09/13/2013	Bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Potomac Supply Corporation	
Street Address:	1398 Kinsale Road	
City:	Kinsale	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22488	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559024	POTOMAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2124082546

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Jenny X. Zhang
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POTOMAC SUPPLY CORP.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Errera	
Signature:	/Jill M. Errera/	
Date:	09/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Affidavit of Release Potomac Supply Corp#page1.tif source=Affidavit of Release Potomac Supply Corp#page2.tif source=Affidavit of Release Potomac Supply Corp#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0439

40.00 155902

AFFIDAVIT OF RELEASE

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of October 31, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") by POTOMAC SUPPLY CORPORATION ("Debtor") in favor of REGIONS BANK (the "Secured Party"), recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4409, Frame 0958, which Security Agreement created in favor of and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the registered trademark described below (the "Trademark").

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Potomac and Design	73/750018	September 6, 1988	1,559,024	October 3, 1989

Reference is further made to the Order (A) Authorizing and Approving the Sale of Assets Free and Clear of All Liens, Claims, Interests and Encumbrances, and (B) Granting Related Relief entered on November 13, 2012 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Virginia, Richmond Division (the "Order"), which Order approved the Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 13, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and between Debtor, as the seller, and POTOMAC SUPPLY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Owner"), as the purchaser.

- I, Paul Bamatter, hereby certify that I am the Corporate Secretary of the Owner and, in such capacity and not in my individual capacity, I do hereby certify as to the statements made hereunder as part of this AFFIDAVIT OF RELEASE (this "Affidavit"):
- 1. Pursuant to the terms of the Order and the Purchase Agreement, the Owner purchased, among other things, the Trademark from Debtor free and clear of all liens, claims, interests and encumbrances, including, without limitation, any security interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark.
- 2. I am the duly elected and authorized Corporate Secretary of the Owner and, in such capacity, I have access to the corporate and financial statements and records of each of the Debtor and the Owner.
- 3. In connection with the matters asserted herein, I have made due inquiry of all persons necessary or appropriate to verify or confirm the statements contained herein.
- 4. The Owner has no outstanding obligations to the Secured Party secured by the Trademark under the Security Agreement.
- 5. There are no valid liens or security interests on the Trademark in favor of the Secured Parties as of the date hereof.
- 6. Any security interests created or granted in the Trademark under the Security Agreement have been terminated and released, and this Affidavit shall evidence and support such termination and release.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0440

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Affidavit as of this day of September, 2013.

Potomac Supply, LLC, as the Owner

Ву:

Name: Paul Bamatter

Title: Corporate Secretary

Affidavit of Release

State of New York
County of NEW YORK

This Affidavit was acknowledged before me on the date below by Paul Bamatter, Corporate Secretary of Potomac Supply, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liability company.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of September, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC

JENNIFER POUNTAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01PO6276394
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires February 19, 2017

Affidavit of Release

HOU03:1342545

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 09/16/2013